

Gas Transmission Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.



Date: 30-01-2024

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ, এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িতু পালন করুন "জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার" "শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস, গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানী"

IFT NO: 28.				

Invitation for Tenders								
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy and Mineral Resources						
2	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla)						
3	Procuring Entity Name	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)						
4	Invitation for	Procurement of 20" OD High Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Method Across Khiro, Banar-2 and Sutia Rivers on Design Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (EPC/Turn-key Basis.						
5	Invitation Ref No.	28.14.0000.829.03.001.23						
6	Date	30-01-2024						
7	Procurement Method	ICT; Open Tendering Method (OTM); One Stage: Two Envelope						
8	Budget and Source of Funds	GoB & Rural Power Company Limited (RPCL). RPCL is a Power Generation Company of Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources. The Project is being implemented by Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) as a depository works.						
9	Project Name	Construction of Gas Pipeline from Dhanua to Mymensingh for the Supply of Gas Mymensingh Combined Cycle Power Plants Project.						
10	Tender Package Name	Procurement of 20" OD High Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline by Horizontal Direction Drilling (HDD) Method Across Khiro, Banar-2 and Sutia Rivers on Design Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (EPC/Turn-key) Basis						
.1	Tender Start and Last Selling Date	Start Selling Date: 30-01-2024 Last Selling Date: 13-03-2024 During office hour						
2	Tender Closing and Opening Date and Time	Date: 14-03-2024 Time: 11:00 hrs. (BST) and 14-03-2024 Time: 11:30 hrs (BST)						
13	13.1 Name & Address of the office(s) Selling Tender Document	nder Gas Transmission Company Limited (Level-9) Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.						
	13.2 Place of Receiving Tender Document	Committee Room Room No311 (Level-3, 2 nd Floor) Gas Transmission Company Limited Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.						
	13.3 Place of Opening Tender Document	Committee Room Room No311 (Level-3, 2 nd Floor) Gas Transmission Company Limited Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.						
.4	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Pre-Tender Meeting will be held on following Date, Time & Venue: Date: 27-02-2024, Time: 11.00 BST Committee Room						
		Room No311 (Level-3, 2 nd Floor) Gas Transmission Company Limited Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh						
5	Experience Criteria and Eligibility of Tenderer(s)	As described in the Tender Document as well as: -The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 10 years of overall experience in the role o Contractor, Subcontractor, or Management Contractor.						
		-The minimum specific experience as a Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor in at least 1 (One) contract for river crossing by HDD method on Design Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning basis within the last 10 (Ten) years, with a value of at least USD 1.0 million that have been successfully completed and that are similar to the proposed works and services complexity methods, technology or other characteristics as described in Section 6 (Employer's						



methods, technology or other characteristics as described in Section 6 (Employer's Requirements). The Tenderer shall also have experience as a Contractor or

		Subcontractor or Management Contractor for successful completion of at least one river crossing by HDD method having minimum 400 meter length and 16 inch OD or above diameter pipe within the last 10 (Ten) years - Tenderer participating in the Tender documents evidencing their capabilities as per the requirement of the Tender Document in terms of equipment (ITT 17.1), manpower (ITT 16.1), average annual turnover (ITT 15.1a), liquid asset or credit facilities (ITT 15.1b) etc.							
16	Brief Description of Plant & Equipment	Installation of 20" OD High Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Method Across Khiro, Banar-2 and Sutia Rivers on Design, Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (EPC/Turn-key) Basis.							
17	Brief Description of Services	The scope of work consists of Installation having 20" OD X 1000 PSIG high pressure natural gas transmission pipeline by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) method across 03 (three) Rivers by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) method on Design, Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Tie-in with main line pipe having 20" OD X WT 11.1/11.9 mm API 5LX60 (PSL-2) LSAW 3LPE/CWC pipe on both sides of each river. Consists of Khiro, Banar-2 & Sutia river and their linear bank to bank distances are 82 meter, 40 meter and 61 meter respectively.							
18	Price of Tender Documents (Tk.)	Tk. 5,000.00 or US\$ 50.00.							
19	Identification of Tender		Location	Ten	der Security Amount	Completion Time in days			
	Installation of 20" OD high pressure natural gas pipeline by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) method across Khiro, Banar-2 and Sutia rivers under Construction of Gas Pipeline from Dhanua to Mymensingh for the Supply of Gas to Mymensingh Combined Cycle Power Plants Project on Design, Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (EPC /Turn-key) Basis.	Gaz	ipur and Mymensingh District	E	USD 35,000.00 Or BDT 38,68,000.00	300 days from the Effective Date of Contract.			
20	Name of Official Inviting Tender		Engr. Goutam Ghosh						
21	Designation of Official Inviting Te	Head of Project Cell Dhanua-Mymensingh Gas Pipeline Project							
22	Address of Official Inviting Tende	Gas Transmission Company Limited Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area (Level-12) Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.							
23	Contact details of Official Ir Tender	Telephone: +88 02 44827252		Fax: +880244827202	E-mail: dmpgtcl@gmail.com				
24	If Tenders cannot be received at time, the same shall be received	nd ope	ned due to any unavoida ened at the same venue	able ci and tir	rcumstances or holi ne on the subsequer	day on scheduled date and nt working day.			
25	The Durchaser recented the right	to rejec	t all tenders or annul the	e tende	er proceedings				

(Engr. Goutam Ghosh)
Head of Project Cell
Construction of Dhanua-Mymensingh
Gas Pipeline Project, GTCL